FDOT

Florida Department of Transportation

RICK SCOTT 1074 Hwy 90 MIKE DEW
GOVERNOR Chipley, Florida 32428 SECRETARY

December 11, 2018
ADDENDUM NO. 1

To: ALL PROPOSAL HOLDERS
FINANCIAL ITEM NUMBER: 43627225201
CONTRACT NUMBER: E3R52
DESCRIPTION: The Improvements under this District Contract consist of milling and
resurfacing of SR 30 (US 98) from SR 298 (Lillian Highway) to West of SR 173 (Blue Angel
Parkway) in Escambia County, more specifically from MP 0.293 to MP 1.899.

BIDS TO BE RECEIVED: January 10, 2018

If you are a PROPOSAL HOLDER, this is your authorization to make the following changes to the plans
and specification packages you now have for the subject project:

- The Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities Pre-Qualification language for
the above referenced contract has been added.

*PRE-QUALIFICATION IS REQUIRED TO BID ON THIS PROJECT**
Please use this revision when preparing your bid.

Sealed bids will be received until 2:00 p.m. local time on January 10, 2018 in the District Three
Procurement Services Conference Room, Room 230, Administration Building, 1074 Highway 90, Chipley,
Florida.

AMENDMENT NOTIFICATION

If you are a PROPOSAL HOLDER, please go to the District Three Contracts Administration
Addenda Website at http://www.dot.state.fl.us/contractsadministrationdistrict3/ to download Amendment
No. 1, file E3R52.001.

Also all PROPOSAL HOLDERS please acknowledge receipt of the addendum under the
Acknowledgement of Amendments tab on your electronic bid.

If you have any further questions please contact Roland Ybarra by phone at (850) 330-1364 or by
email at roland.ybarra@dot.state.fl.us.

Since

(et

Steve Thames
Procurement Contracts Manager

STiry

c.c. Ed Hudec, Heath Riley, Renae Sanders, Hal Gore, file

www.fdot.gov



Florida Department of Transportation

Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 03190110
Counties: ESCAMBIA
Road Name: SR 30
Limits: 48280000

Project(s): 43627225201(*)

Total Roadway Length:
Total Bridge Length:
Total Proposal Length:

Proposal Budget Estimate:

Call Order: 001 Proposal: E3R52

Federal Aid No: N/A

1.977 Miles Contract Days:
0.000 Miles Letting Date:
1.977 Miles Contract Execution Days:

Special Start Date:

Aquis/Flexible Start Time:

$2,002,649.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

District:03

180

01/10/19

10
N/A

15 days

The Improvements under this District Contract consist of milling and resurfacing of SR 30 (US 98) from SR 298 (Lillian Highway)
to West of SR 173 (Blue Angel Parkway) in Escambia County, more specifically from MP 0.293 to MP 1.899. Improvements also
include widening for turn lane improvements, drainage improvements, guardrail improvements, and signing and pavement

markings. **PRE-QUALIFICATION IS REQUIRED TO BID ON THIS PROJECT*

Call Order: 001 Proposal: E3R52

ALT Item Description

Section 0001 Roadway
0101- 1- MOBILIZATION (43627225201}
0102- 1- MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (43627225201)
0102- 3- COMMERCIAL MATERIAL FOR TEMPORARY DRIVEWAY

MAINTENANCE

0102- 60- WORK ZONE SIGN
0102- 74- 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, Il, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD
0102- 78- TEMPORARY RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER
0102- 99- PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY
0104-10- 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER
0104- 11- FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER
0104- 12- STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON REINFORCED PVC
0107- 1- LITTER REMOVAL
0107- 2- MOWING

0110- 1- 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING (43627225201)

0110- 4-10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE

0120- 1- REGULAR EXCAVATION

0120- 2- 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE
0162- 1-11 PREPARED SOIL LAYER, FINISH SOIL LAYER, 6"

0285-702- OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 02
0285-708- OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 08
0285-711- OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 11
0286- 1- TURNOUT CONSTRUCTION

0327-70- 6 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH
0327-70- 8 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 2 1/2" AVG DEPTH

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal ltem Quantities

Unit

LS
LS
cY

ED
ED
EA
ED
LF
LF
LF
AC
AC
LS
SY
cY
CY
SY
SY
sy
SY
SY
Sy
SY

Quantity

1.000
1.000
171.400

9,170.000
37,876.000
2,428.000
374.000
5,041.000
260.000
104.000
97.450
86.260
1.000
177.000
2,907.300
1,5643.800
6,664.000
157.000
1,175.000
4,708.000
164.000
23,195.000
2,350.000
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