

# Florida Department of Transportation

RICK SCOTT GOVERNOR 1074 Hwy 90 Chipley, Florida 32428 MIKE DEW SECRETARY

December 11, 2018

#### ADDENDUM NO. 1

To: ALL PROPOSAL HOLDERS

FINANCIAL ITEM NUMBER: 43627225201

**CONTRACT NUMBER: E3R52** 

**DESCRIPTION:** The Improvements under this District Contract consist of milling and resurfacing of SR 30 (US 98) from SR 298 (Lillian Highway) to West of SR 173 (Blue Angel

Parkway) in Escambia County, more specifically from MP 0.293 to MP 1.899.

### BIDS TO BE RECEIVED: January 10, 2018

If you are a PROPOSAL HOLDER, this is your authorization to make the following changes to the plans and specification packages you now have for the subject project:

- The Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities Pre-Qualification language for the above referenced contract has been added.
- \*\*PRE-QUALIFICATION IS REQUIRED TO BID ON THIS PROJECT\*\*

Please use this revision when preparing your bid.

Sealed bids will be received until 2:00 p.m. local time on January 10, 2018 in the District Three Procurement Services Conference Room, Room 230, Administration Building, 1074 Highway 90, Chipley, Florida.

## **AMENDMENT NOTIFICATION**

If you are a PROPOSAL HOLDER, please go to the District Three Contracts Administration Addenda Website at <a href="http://www.dot.state.fl.us/contractsadministrationdistrict3/">http://www.dot.state.fl.us/contractsadministrationdistrict3/</a> to download Amendment No. 1, file <a href="E3R52.001">E3R52.001</a>.

Also all PROPOSAL HOLDERS please acknowledge receipt of the addendum under the Acknowledgement of Amendments tab on your electronic bid.

If you have any further questions please contact Roland Ybarra by phone at (850) 330-1364 or by email at <a href="mailto:roland.ybarra@dot.state.fl.us">roland.ybarra@dot.state.fl.us</a>.

Sincerely,

Steve Thames

**Procurement Contracts Manager** 

ST:ry

c.c. Ed Hudec, Heath Riley, Renae Sanders, Hal Gore, file

# Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 03190110 Call Order: 001 Proposal: E3R52 District:03

Counties: ESCAMBIA

Road Name: SR 30 Limits: 48280000

Project(s): 43627225201(\*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length:1.977 MilesContract Days:180Total Bridge Length:0.000 MilesLetting Date:01/10/19Total Proposal Length:1.977 MilesContract Execution Days:10

Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 15 days

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$2,002,649.00

Please read the full advertisement

#### Description:

The Improvements under this District Contract consist of milling and resurfacing of SR 30 (US 98) from SR 298 (Lillian Highway) to West of SR 173 (Blue Angel Parkway) in Escambia County, more specifically from MP 0.293 to MP 1.899. Improvements also include widening for turn lane improvements, drainage improvements, guardrail improvements, and signing and pavement markings. \*\*PRE-QUALIFICATION IS REQUIRED TO BID ON THIS PROJECT\*\*

Call Order: 001 Proposal: E3R52

Call Order: 001 Proposal: E3R52				
ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Section	n 0001 Roadway			
	0101- 1-	MOBILIZATION (43627225201)	LS	1.000
	0102- 1-	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (43627225201)	LS	1.000
	0102- 3-	COMMERCIAL MATERIAL FOR TEMPORARY DRIVEWAY MAINTENANCE	CY	171.400
	0102-60-	WORK ZONE SIGN	ED	9,170.000
	0102- 74- 1	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD	ED	37,876.000
	0102- 78-	TEMPORARY RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	2,428.000
	0102- 99-	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY	ED	374.000
	0104- 10- 3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	LF	5,041.000
	0104- 11-	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER	LF	260.000
	0104- 12-	STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON REINFORCED PVC	LF	104.000
	0107- 1-	LITTER REMOVAL	AC	97.450
	0107- 2-	MOWING	AC	86.260
	0110- 1- 1	CLEARING & GRUBBING (43627225201)	LS	1.000
	0110- 4-10	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE	SY	177.000
	0120- 1-	REGULAR EXCAVATION	CY	2,907.300
	0120- 2- 2	BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE	CY	1,543.800
	0162- 1-11	PREPARED SOIL LAYER, FINISH SOIL LAYER, 6"	SY	6,664.000
	0285-702-	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 02	SY	157.000
	0285-708-	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 08	SY	1,175.000
	0285-711-	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 11	SY	4,708.000
	0286- 1-	TURNOUT CONSTRUCTION	SY	164.000
	0327-70-6	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH	SY	23,195.000
	0327-70-8	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 2 1/2" AVG DEPTH	SY	2,350.000